

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
BASIL J. MUSNUFF,

Petitioner,

v.

LEROY HAEGER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
—◆—

JOHN J. EGBERT
Counsel of Record
JENNINGS, STROUSS &
SALMON, P.L.C.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554
(602) 262-5994
Jegbert@jsslaw.com

DAVID L. KURTZ
THE KURTZ LAW FIRM
7420 E. Pinnacle Peak Road,
Suite 128
Scottsdale, AZ 85255-3591
(480) 585-1900
Dkurtz@Kurtzlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	10
I. CONTRARY TO MUSNUFF'S ASSERTIONS, THE NINTH CIRCUIT DID NOT ABANDON THE CAUSATION REQUIREMENT	10
II. CONTRARY TO MUSNUFF'S ASSERTION, THE NINTH CIRCUIT DID NOT CIRCUMVENT DISCOVERY RULE PROCEDURES.....	13
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Amadeo v. Zant</i> , 486 U.S. 214 (1988).....	4
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991)	<i>passim</i>
<i>DLC Management Corp. v. Town of Hyde Park</i> , 163 F.3d 124 (2d Cir. 1998)	15
<i>Malautea v. Suzuki Motor Co.</i> , 987 F.2d 1536 (11th Cir. 1993).....	15

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1927	15
------------------------	----

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(g)	14, 15
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(g) Advisory Committee Notes to 1983 Amendment	14
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(g)(3)	14
Fed. R. Civ. P. 37	<i>passim</i>
Sup. Ct. R. 10	3
